
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-0263

Status:Type: Department Staff Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/19/2019 Utilities Services

On agenda: Final action:3/26/2019 3/26/2019

Title: Collier Creek Estates Subdivision Water Assessment Project: Contractor’s Final Pay Request &
Change Order #1; Resolution IV: Collier Creek Phases 1, 1A, and 1B; and, Resolution IV: Collier
Creek Phase 2 and Harbor Point (Phase 3)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Assessment Project, Collier Creek Estates Subdivision, Harbor Point Subdivision, Resolution, Water
Distribution

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Pay Application #5 - Final Pay, 3. Change Order #1 - Final, 4. Resolution IV - Collier
Creek Phase 1 1A and 1B, 5. Resolution IV - Collier Creek Phase 2 and Phase 3 (Harbor Point)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners3/26/2019 1 Pass

Collier Creek Estates Subdivision Water Assessment Project: Contractor’s Final Pay Request & Change Order
#1; Resolution IV: Collier Creek Phases 1, 1A, and 1B; and, Resolution IV: Collier Creek Phase 2 and Harbor
Point (Phase 3)
Staff requests authorization from the Board of County Commissioners for the following: a. Approve
application for Payment No. 5 - Final Pay in the amount of $109,295.03 to Timothy Rose Contracting and
Change Order #1; b. Adopt Resolution IV for Collier Creek Phases 1, 1A, and 1B with a per parcel cost of
$5,940.80 and interest rate of 5.0% for assessment costs and impact fees; c. Adopt Resolution IV for Collier
Creek Phase 2 and Harbor Point Phase 3 with a per parcel cost of $5,940.80 and interest rate of 5.0% for
assessment costs and impact fees; and, d. Authorize staff to refund the $309.20 difference in per-parcel cost
between Resolution III ($6,250.00) and Resolution IV ($5,940.80)

Indian River County Florida Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

